## 09-04-2002



102211145

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Box Assignments, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D. C. 20231 United States Postal Service Express Mail Mailing Label No. Ex (39484497) しる	
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Eugene Thomas Anderson, Arnost Hurych, Vladimir Sulc, Greg Truckenbrod, Donald J. Bongaards and Zdenek Kaiser	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Thermo King Corporation  Address:  314 West 90th Street Minneapolis, MN 55420-3693
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Minneapolis, MN 55420-3693 ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
X Assignment _ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes KNo
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name  _ Other: Execution Date: August 12, 2002; August 26, 2002; August 9, 2002; August 9, 2002; August 14, 2002 and August 26, 2002, respectively	PURLIC RECORD
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/165,944</li> <li>Filed: June 10, 2002</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	_Yes <u>X</u> No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Donald W. Walk Michael Best & Friedrich LLP 3773 Corporate Parkway Suite 360 Center Valley, Pennsylvania 18034  Phone: 610-798-2170	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
レキョン26 年 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 -	X Enclosed X Deficiencies in fee charged to Deposit Account  8. Deposit account number: 09-0260
DO NOT USE THIS	SSPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and to be best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and to be best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and to be best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and to be best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and to be best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and to be best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and to be best of my knowledge and belief.  Donald W. Walk (Reg. No. 29,118)  Name of Person Signing	
Attorney File 090402-9014 Total number of pages including cover shee	et, attachments, and document: 4
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

cc: Docketing

## ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Thermo King Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

314 West 90th Street Minneapolis, MN 55420-3693

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Eugene Thomas Anderson 10940 Russell Ave. S. Bloomington, MN 55431

EA)

Arnost Hurych
Pobresm 54, 18600 Praha 8 Breitcetlova 1/876

Karlin, Czochoslovakia. 19800 Praha 9 - černý Most

Vladimir Sulc

8421 22nd Ave. #303A 18525 RED CHERRY CIRCLE
Bloomington, MN 55425

1 ×1 55345, 0 5 4

Greg Truckenbrod 1300 52nd Ave. N.E. Fridley, MN 55421

Donald J. Bongaards
25360 Birch Bluff Rd. 6330 BURHING TREE DR
Shorewood, MN 55331

SEMINOLE FL 33777

Zdenek Kaiser
4500 Prague V Diveich Hradu 15000 Prague, U Diveich hrudu 11
Prague, Czechoslovakia

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

PATENT REEL: 013239 FRAME: 0083

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "ALTERNATOR/INVERTER REFRIGERATION UNIT" for which we have executed United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/165,944, filed June 10, 2002 (Atty. File No. 090402-9014);
- (2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 013239 FRAME: 0084

Deguit 12, 2002	Eughe Thidan
Date	Eugene Thomas Anderson
Aug 26, 2002	MAMMU !
Date:	Arnost Hurrych
3/9/02	Madien - fr
Date:	Vladimir Sulc
August 9, 2002 Date:	Greg Truckenbrod
8/14/02	A Am
Date:	Donald J. Bongaards
8/26/02	Milliam

Zdenek Kaiser

Date: